

INGREDIENTS: Crickets (Acheta Domesticus) (65%), Seasoning (Sugar, Rice Flour, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Salt, Cayenne (1.28%), Paprika, Lime Powder (1.28%), Spirit Vinegar, Xanthan Gum, Oregano, Lime Oil (0.15%), Paprika Extract), Rapeseed Oil.

ALLERGENS: See ingredients in **bold**. If you are allergic to **shellfish**, you may be allergic to **insects** as well. Packed in a facility that handles **nuts, peanuts** and **sesame seeds**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place.

MADE IN THE UK

15g e

| TYPICAL VALUES | PER 100G |
|-----------------------|-----------------|
| Energy | 2046kJ/490kcal |
| Fat | 28.3g |
| of which saturates | 5.7g |
| Carbohydrate | 17.5g |
| of which sugars | 8.8g |
| Protein | 44.3g |
| Fibre | 5.8g |
| Salt | 2.4g |